Resolved Further That

Resolved Further That

Resolved Further That

Resolve Further That

Resolved Further That

Item No.8: To Increase Authorised Share Capital

Resolved That

Resolved Further That

V. The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000/ (Rupees Twelve Crore
Only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/ each.�

Resolved Further That

Item No. 9: To consider and approve for giving authorization to Board of Directors to advance
any loan, give any guarantee or to provide any security to all such person specified under
section 185 of the Companies Act, 2013 upto an aggregate limit of 4 crores and, in this regard,